01-03-2002



HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

101932680

SIR:	
PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) Paolo Svaldi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) Gioel Italia '96 S.r.l. Via Ottaviano Rovereti 9 – Trento, ITALY Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE X Assignment Execution Date: October 18, 2001 Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 18, 2001 A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s): D. Issue Date: Additional numbers attached? No.	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: Arlene J. Powers Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 426-9180, Extension 110	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:1 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed) If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8. 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arlene J. Powers Name of Person Signing Date Date	
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing United States Po	

Date: 10/30/01

Sarah Kennedy

01/02/2002 DBYRNE

00000108 29152252

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012406 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

The undersigned (1) **PAOLO SVALDI** of **Via Ottaviano Rovereti**, **9 – Trento - Italy**

the inventor(s) of a certain, new, original and ornamental design for

(3) CONTROL HANDLE FOR CLEANING APPLIANCES

for which application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America is [(4) about to be made] [(4) has been made] hereby assigns and transfers to (5)

GIOEL ITALIA '96 S.r.I.

of Via Ottaviano Rovereti, 9 – Trento, Italy

IN WITNESS THEREOF the undersigned executed this document this (11) 18th day of October, 2001

WITNESSES:

Amelio Korre Darbugolo balenzaro

RECORDED: 10/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 012406 FRAME: 0673